

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M).298/2013**

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent :Education (Elementary) Department

Date of hearing : 27-04-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is present. The public authority is represented by (1) Smti Jinti Das, ACS, Deputy Secretary & SPIO, Elementary Education Department (2) Smti Rumi Choudhury, Deputy Director and SPIO, Directorate of Elementary Education (3) Sri Khagen Deka, Sr. Administrative Assistant, Office of the Director of Elementary Education, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 & (4) Sri Nitul Barman, Sr. Administrative Assistant, Assam Secretariat, Dispur.

The second appeal petition dated 6-6-2013 is taken up for consideration, on merit, in presence of both the parties.

The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora made a written submission stating that he has in the meanwhile received the sought for information.

As such, the second appeal petition dated 6-6-2013 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/KP(M)/298/ 2013/

Dtd. 27-4-2016

- 1. Smti Jinti Das, ACS, Deputy Secretary & SPIO, Elementary Education Department Dispur, Guwahati-6,for information.
- 2. Smti Rumi Choudhury, Deputy Director and SPIO, Directorate of Elementary Education, Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4.` Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission